SMA/Shuimin AG              Tel:    1 (203) 933-7073
Standard Manufacturer for America                         Fax:   1 (203) 933-7074
                                                                                   Toll Free: 1-877-233-2247
                                                                                  Http: //www.standardmanufacturer.com
Quality in Manufacturing, Excellence in Service!
    AP/AR          Sales & Marketing        Warehouse            Int’l Forwarding & Logistics
    PO Box 1128           1088 Orange Avenue          475 Elm Street                 JFK International Airport
 Orange, CT 06477         West Haven, CT 06516        West Haven, CT 06516            Jamaica, New York 11430
1
■15-145kv TECHNICAL INDICATOR■
Power
frequency
voltage
≥
No. Type Rated
voltage
(kV)
Spectified
mechanical
load(kN)
Section
height
(mm)
Minimum
arcing
distance
(mm)
Minimum
nominal
creepage
distance
(mm) Dry  Wet
Lightning
impulse
wifhstand
voltage≥
Weight
(kg)
10201A FXB1-10/70SD-325 10 70 325 170 340 66 55  100 1.07
10201B FXB1-10/70WT-325 10 70 325 170 340 66 55 100 1.15
10201C FXB1-10/7000-335 10 70 335 170 340 66 55 100 1.12
10201A.1 FXB1-10/70SD-360 10 70 360 205 420 85 70 125 1.12
10202A FXB2-10/70SD-325 10 70 325 185 430 75 60 115 1.14
1020A.1  FXB2-10/70SD-360 10 70 360 220 535 90 70 135 1.21
10202B FXB2-10/70WT-325 10 70 325 188 430 75 60 115 1.22
10202B.1 FXB2-10/40WT-326 10 40 326 220 535 90 70 135 0.98
10202A.3 FXB2-10/70DS-335 10 70 335 190 440 80 65 120 1.15
10202C FXB2-10/7000-341 10 70 341 188 430 75 60 115 1.20
10202E.1 FXB2-10/70SD-379 10 70 379 220 535 90 70 135 1.31
10203A FXB3-10/70SD-340 10 70 340 210 420 85 70 125 1.28
10203A.B FXB3-10/100SD-366 10 100 366 210 420 85 70 125 1.77
10203B FXB3-10/70WT-330 10 70 330 210 420 85 70 125 1.33
10203B.B FXB3-10/100WT-363 10 100 363 210 420 85 70 125 1.61
10203C FXB3-10/7000-340 10 70 340 210 420 85 70 125 1.29
10205A FXB5-10/70SD-320 10 70 320 190 443 80 65 120 1.29
10205B FXB5-10/70WT-310 10 70 310 190 443 80 65 120 1.27
10205C FXB5-10/7000-326 10 70 326 190 443 80 65 120 1.24
10205G FXB5-10/70DD-320 10 70 320 190 443 80 65 120 1.08
1020AA1 FXBW-10/70SD-370 10 70 370 245 600 100 70 140 1.38
1020AB1 FXBW-10/70WT-366 10 70 366 245 600 100 70 140 1.40
1020AG1 FXBW-10/7000-376 10 70 376 245 600 100 70 140 1.40
1020AK1 FXBW-10/70ST-370 10 70 370 245 600 100 70 140 1.29
24201A FXB1-24/70SD-395 24 70 395 240 505 100 70 140 1.16
24201A.2 FXB1-24/70SD-465 24 70 465 310 665 115 90 165 1.25
24201E.1 FXB1-24/70SD-449 24 70 449 272 587 100 70 150 1.30
24201B.2 FXB1-24/70WT-465 24 70 465 310 665 115 90 165 1.34
24202A.2 FXB2-24/70SD-465 24 70 465 327 847 120 95 170 1.39
24202B FXB2-24/40WT-360 24 40 360 260 637 100 75 150 1.05
24202C.1 FXB2-24/7000-446 24 70 446 293 740 100 75 155 1.38
SMA/Shuimin AG              Tel:    1 (203) 933-7073
Standard Manufacturer for America                         Fax:   1 (203) 933-7074
                                                                                   Toll Free: 1-877-233-2247
                                                                                  Http: //www.standardmanufacturer.com
Quality in Manufacturing, Excellence in Service!
    AP/AR          Sales & Marketing        Warehouse            Int’l Forwarding & Logistics
    PO Box 1128           1088 Orange Avenue          475 Elm Street                 JFK International Airport
 Orange, CT 06477         West Haven, CT 06516        West Haven, CT 06516            Jamaica, New York 11430
2
24202B.2 FXB2-24/70WT-465 24 70 465 327 847 120 95 170 1.48
24202E.5 FXB2-24/70S0-458 24 70 458 307 760 115 90 165 1.36
24203A FXB3-24/70SD-442 24 70 442 308 654 115 90 165 1.48
24203B FXB3-24/70WT-432 24 70 432 308 654 115 90 165 1.50
24203C FXB3-24/7000-442 24 70 442 308 654 115 90 165 1.47
24204A FXB4-24/70SD-398 24 70 398 252 595 100 70 150 1.35
24204A.1 FXB4-24/70SD-452 24 70 452 296 707 100 75 155 1.45
24204B FXB4-24/70WT-389 24 70 389 252 595 100 70 150 1.39
24204B.2 FXB4-24/70WT-476 24 70 476 340 822 120 95 170 1.54
24204C.1 FXB4-24/7000-442 24 70 442 296 707 100 70 155 1.44
24204C.2 FXB4-24/7000-486 24 70 486 340 822 120 95 170 1.51
24205A.1 FXB5-24/70SD-470 24 70 470 320 790 115 90 165 1.50
24205B.5 FXB5-24/70WT-422 24 70 422 290 770 100 75 155 1.49
24205N.5 FXB5-24/70SWD-431 24 70 431 290 770 100 75 155 1.58
2420AA FXBW-20/70SD-422 20 70 422 300 750 100 75 155 1.47
2420AA.C FXBW-24/120SD-454 24 120 454 300 756 100 75 155 2.0
2420AB.C FXBW-24/120WT-451 24 120 451 300 756 100 75 155 1.79
2520AB.1 FXBW-25/40WT-314 25 40 314 228 545 90 70 135 1.02
2520AA FXBW-25/80SD-358 25 80 358 228 545 90 70 135 1.32
2520AC FXBW-25/8000-358 25 80 358 228 545 90 70 135 1.33
36201A.1 FXB1-36/70SD-535 36 70 535 380 830 125 95 200 1.35
36201B.2 FXB1-36/70WT-570 36 70 570 416 912 130 100 205 1.48
36201C.2 FXB1-36/7000-586 36 70 586 416 912 130 100 205 1.45
36202A.2 FXB2-36/70SD-570 36 70 570 434 1154 130 100 205 1.59
36202B.1 FXB2-36/70WT-535 36 70 535 399 1050 125 95 200 1.60
36202C FXB2-36/7000-516 36 70 516 363 950 125 95 200 1.57
36203A FXB3-36/70SD-560 36 70 560 415 902 130 100 205 1.69
36203B.C FXB3-36/100WT-583 36 100 583 415 902 130 100 205 2.01
36203C FXB3-36/7000-560 36 40 560 415 902 130 100 205 1.68
36204A FXB4-36/70SD-530 36 70 530 384 935 125 95 200 1.61
36204B.1 FXB4-36/70WT-548 36 70 548 405 960 125 95 200 1.64
36204C FXB4-36/7000-530 36 70 530 384 935 125 95 200 1.60
36205A.3 FXB5-36/70SD-550 36 70 550 389 1025 125 95 200 1.67
36205B FXB5-36/70WT-520 36 70 520 373 1005 125 95 200 1.66
36205C.3 FXB5-36/7000-550 36 70 550 389 1025 125 95 200 1.66
33202A FXB2-33/70SD-500 33 70 500 364 950 125 95 200 1.47
33205A FXB5-33/70SD-530 33 70 530 373 1005 125 95 200 1.66
33205B.B FXB5-33/100WT-550 33 100 550 373 1005 125 95 200 1.95
46203M FXB3-46/120Y-590 46 120 590 375 825 125 95 200 3.16
SMA/Shuimin AG              Tel:    1 (203) 933-7073
Standard Manufacturer for America                         Fax:   1 (203) 933-7074
                                                                                   Toll Free: 1-877-233-2247
                                                                                  Http: //www.standardmanufacturer.com
Quality in Manufacturing, Excellence in Service!
    AP/AR          Sales & Marketing        Warehouse            Int’l Forwarding & Logistics
    PO Box 1128           1088 Orange Avenue          475 Elm Street                 JFK International Airport
 Orange, CT 06477         West Haven, CT 06516        West Haven, CT 06516            Jamaica, New York 11430
3
■220-500kv TECHNICAL INDICATOR■
Power
frequency
voltage
≥
No. Type Rated
voltage
(kV)
Specifi-
ed mec
hanical
load
(kN)
Socket
and
ball
size
Section
height
(mm)
Minimum
arcing
distance
(mm)
Minimum
nominal
creepage
distance
(mm) Dry Wet
Light-
ning
impulse
wifhst-
and
voltage
≥
Wei-
ght
(kg)
220201 FXBW1-220/100 220 100 16 2150 1900 6300 540 495 1000 10
220202 FXBW2-220/100 220 100 16 2240 1900 6300 540 495 1000 10
220203 FXBW3-220/160 220 160 20 2150 1900 6300 540 495 1000 13
220204 FXBW4-220/160 220 160 20 2240 1900 6300 540 495 1000 13
330201 FXBW1-330/100 330 100 16 2930 2600 9075 750 715 1425 15
330202 FXBW2-330/100 330 100 16 2990 2600 9075 750 715 1425 15
330203 FXBW3-330/160 330 160 20 2930 2600 9075 750 715 1425 18
330204 FXBW4-330/160 330 160 20 2990 2600 9075 750 715 1425 18
330205 FXBW5-330/210 330 210 20 2930 2600 9075 750 715 1425 18
330206 FXBW6-330/210 330 210 20 2990 2600 9075 750 715 1425 18
500201 FXBW1-500/100 500 100 16 4030 3600 11000 975 925 2050 22
500202 FXBW2-500/100 500 100 16 4450 4000 13750 975 925 2050 26
500203 FXBW3-500/160 500 160 20 4030 3600 11000 975 925 2050 23
500204 FXBW4-500/160 500 160 20 4450 4000 13750 975 925 2050 26
500205 FXBW5-500/180 500 180 20 4030 3600 11000 975 925 2050 23
500206 FXBW6-500/180 500 180 20 4450 4000 13750 975 925 2050 26
500207 FXBW7-500/210 500 210 20 4030 3600 11000 975 925 2050 23
500208 FXBW8-500/210 500 210 20 4450 4000 13750 975 925 2050 26
500209 FXBW9-500/240 500 240 24 4030 3600 11000 975 925 2050 26
500210 FXBW10-500/240 500 240 24 4450 4000 13750 975 925 2050 26
500211 FXBW11-500/300 500 300 24 4030 3600 11000 975 925 2050 25
500212 FXBW12-500/300 500 300 24 4450 4000 13750 975 925 2050 29
500213 FXBW13-500/400 500 400 28 4030 3600 11000 975 925 2050 30
500214 FXBW14-500/400 500 400 28 4450 4000 13750 975 925 2050 35